DEIPPING SPRING	STAFF REPORT City of Dripping Springs PO Box 384 511 Mercer Street Dripping Springs, TX 78620
Submitted By:	Andrea Cunningham, City Secretary
Council Meeting Date:	December 5, 2023
Agenda Item Wording:	Approval of the Appointment of Bob Luddy to the Emergency Management Commission as the representative for Hays County Emergency Services District No. 1, and for a term ending January 1, 2025.
Agenda Item Requestor:	Roman Baligad, Emergency Services Coordinator
Summary/Background:	On October 16, 2023, ESD No. 1 Representative Doug Fowler informed the City that he is resigning his seat on the Commission, and that he has taken a position with Horseshoe Bay. With this resignation, the Commission is left with a seat with an unexpired term of January 1, 2025. The ESD No. 1 Representative is nominated by the ESD Board and then the nomination is approved by the City Council. Bob Luddy has been nominated by the Board and is the new ESD No. 1 District Administrator.
Commission Recommendations:	Commission Chair Bonnie Humphrey recommends approval of the appointment of Bob Luddy for a term ending January 1, 2025.
Recommended Council Actions:	Staff recommends approval of the appointment of Bob Luddy for a term ending January 1, 2025.
Attachments:	 Doug Fowler Resignation ESD No. 1 Nomination Letter Bob Luddy EMC Appointment Application
Next Steps/Schedule:	 Inform application and Commission of appointment Send welcome letter to new appointee Update website and roster